DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Trustees

Resolution in honor of Eva Poole

June 12, 2012

WHEREAS, in each community, the public schools are shaped by that community to provide the most appropriate and effective education for the students who attend those schools; and

WHEREAS, public schools are dependent on the community's support in countless ways, including promoting literacy and technology through the public library systems.

WHEREAS, Eva Poole, as Director of Libraries, has provided exemplary leadership with the City of Denton for the past 22 years;

WHEREAS, Eva Poole has provided the guidance and management skills that has moved the community's traditional library to a modern institution that has greatly served and enhanced the literacy and educational opportunities for Denton ISD's students and their families.

WHEREAS, Eva Pool has helped the Denton ISD's community learn more about the schools and its rapid growth by serving on the Citizens Bond Committees that has resulted in the community passing four major bond elections – totaling \$691 million.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Denton Independent School District declares June 12, 2012, as Eva Poole Day.

AND THEREFORE, Denton ISD and the Board of Trustees express extreme appreciation for Eva Poole's tireless efforts and exemplary leadership that she has provided throughout the community, by presenting this resolution in her honor.

Officially presented on the 12th day of June, 2012

Mia Price, President

Glenna G. Harris, M.D., Vice Pr

Dr. Rudy Rodriguez, Secretary

Sim Q. Alexander

Dr. Jim Alexander, Member

Dr. Jeanetta Smith, Memi

Rarbara Rurus Mambar

Charles Stafford, Member